by $47.9 million, increasing property and equipment by $17.6 million and increasing amortizable intangible assets by $55.7 million. The $47.9 million decrease in inventory
value was amortized to cost of goods sold over approximately nine months and resulted in increased gross profit during the 2008 Successor period and fiscal 2009. We are
depreciating the $17.6 million increase in property and equipment over the useful life of each asset, which has had the effect of reducing gross profit and increasing selling,
general and administrative expenses in the Successor periods. The $55.7 million increase in amortizable intangible assets is being amortized over the remaining life of each
asset and has had the effect of reducing gross profit and increasing selling, general and administrative expenses in the Successor periods. We also recorded intangible assets
with an indefinite life, goodwill and trademarks, at their fair values of $122.3 million and $47.1 million, respectively.

50

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes the financial impact of purchase accounting adjustments on gross profit and selling, general and administrative expense in dollars, and as
a percentage of net revenues, in the Successor periods, including our pro forma 2008 year, which is provided supplementally and has been prepared to give effect to the
Acquisition as if such transaction had occurred on February 3, 2008:

  Successor   Pro Forma   Successor

 Period from
June 17, 2008

Through
January 31,

2009

 Year Ended   Six Months Ended

January 31,

2009
January 30,

2010
January 29,

2011
July 31,

2010
July 30,

2011
  (dollars in thousands)
Net revenues  $498,581   100%  $694,018   100%  $625,685   100%  $772,752   100%  $330,854   100%  $420,383   100%

Gross profit increase (decrease)
Amortization of inventory fair value adjustment  $ 35,075   7.0%  $ 35,075   5.0%  $ 12,780   2.0%  $ —   —  %  $ —   —  %  $ —   —  %
Increased depreciation related to property and equipment   (4,390)   (0.9)%   (6,452)   (0.9)%   (5,427)   (0.9)%   (3,076)   (0.4)%   (1,649)   (0.5)%   (984)   0.2%
Amortization of net fair value of leases   (1,856)   (0.3)%   (2,783)   (0.4)%   (2,899)   (0.4)%   (1,975)   (0.3)%   (1,033)   (0.3)%   (857)   0.2%

 $ 28,829   5.8%  $ 25,840   3.7%  $ 4,454   0.7%  $ (5,051)   (0.7)%  $ (2,682)   (0.8)%  $ (1,841)   0.4%

Selling general and administrative increase  (decrease)
Amortization of intangible related to customer relationships  $ 25,000   5.0%  $ 25,000   3.6%  $ 12,500   2.0%  $ —   —  %  $ —   —  %  $ —   —  %
Amortization of intangible related to core technologies   878   0.2%   1,316   0.2%   1,316   0.2%   1,316   0.2%   658   0.2%   658   0.2%
Increased depreciation related to property and equipment   300   —  %   451   —  %   451   0.1%   150   —  %   150   —  %   —   —  %
Amortization of intangible related to net fair value of leases   310   0.1%   465   0.1%   465   0.1%   140   —  %   151   0.1%   (11)   —  %

 $ 26,488   5.3%  $ 27,232   3.9%  $ 14,732   2.4%  $ 1,606   0.2%  $ 959   0.3%  $ 647   0.2%

Public Company Costs. In connection with our initial public offering, we will incur additional legal, accounting and other expenses that we did not incur as a private
company, including costs associated with public company reporting and corporate governance requirements. These requirements include compliance with the Sarbanes-Oxley
Act and other rules implemented by the SEC, and applicable stock exchange rules. We expect these rules and regulations to substantially increase our legal and financial

[…]

The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the circumstances. The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for supplemental informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial information does not purport to represent what our results of operations would have been had the Acquisition and related transactions actually occurred on February 3,
2008, and they do not purport to project our results of operations or financial condition for any future period. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of
operations should be read in conjunction with other sections of this “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” as well as
“Selected Historical Consolidated Financial and Operating Data” and our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

   Predecessor   Successor

Total
Adjustments

  Pro Forma

Period from
February 3,

2008
Through
June 16,

2008

Period from
June  17,

2008
Through
January

31,
2009

Year Ended
January 31, 2009

   (in thousands)
Net revenues   $ 195,437   $ 498,581   $ —   $ 694,018

Cost of goods sold   140,088   308,448   (4,428)
(a) (b) (c)
(d) (e) (f)   444,108

Gross profit   55,349   190,133   4,428   249,910

Selling, general and administrative expenses   75,396   213,011   13,078
(a) (b) (c)
(e) (f) (g)   301,485

Loss from operations   (20,047)   (22,878)   (8,650)   (51,575)
Interest expense   (2,731)   (4,907)   762   (h)   (6,876)

Loss before income taxes   (22,778)   (27,785)   (7,888)   (58,451)
Income tax expense (benefit)   508   (201)   —   (i)   307

Net loss   $ (23,286)   $ (27,584)  $ (7,888)   $ (58,758)

(a) In connection with the Acquisition, we recorded amortizable intangible assets at fair value, including core technologies, customer relationships and certain net favorable

lease obligations based on purchase accounting standards at a total amount of $55.7 million. These assets amortize over varying periods and the unaudited pro forma
financials have been adjusted to reflect this amortization over the full fiscal year with a charge to cost of goods sold of $0.9 million and selling, general and administrative
expenses of $0.6 million. Customer relationships with a value of $37.5 million at the time of Acquisition have an estimated life of one year or less, and have not been